

DAMODAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Date: 29/04/2021

To,
The Manager – CRD
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400001
Ref.: Script Code 521220

Dear Sir/Madam,

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
The Corporate Relation Department,
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block
Bandra - Kurla Complex
Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051
Script Symbol : DAMODARIND

Sub: Confirmation by the company on non-applicability of Large Corporate Disclosure requirements.

With reference to the above mentioned subject, we would like to bring to your kind notice that our Company, Damodar Industries Limited is not falling under the Large Corporate criteria as mentioned in the para 2.2 of SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS /CIR/P /2018/144 dared 26th November, 2018.

We also enclose herewith the relevant details/disclosures in Annexure A pursuant to the above circular.

This is for your information and records Please.

Thanking you,

For Damodar Industries Limited

Subodh Kumar Soni Company Secretary

Regd.Office: 19/22 & 27/30, Madhu Estate, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 013.

Tel: +91-22-66610301/02/08, +91-22-49763180/3203

Factory: Survey No. 265 / 10 / 1, Demni Road, Dadra Village, D.& N. H. (U. T.) - 396 230 Tel.: 0260 3253390

:T- 26, MIDC Amravati, Addl. Indl. Area, MIDC, Textile Park, Nandgaon Peth, Maharashtra - 444 901.

Email: cs@damodargroup.com|Website: www.damodargroup.com|GST No.: 27AAACD3850G1ZV|CIN: L17110MH1987PLC045575



DAMODAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Annexure - A

Initial Disclosure

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the company	Damodar Industries Limited
2	CIN	L17110MH1987PLC045575
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st March 2021 (in Rs. Cr.)	Rs. 187.01*
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY2020-21 along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	BB+/Stable CRISIL LIMITED
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	BSE Limited

* Unaudited

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

Thanking you. Yours faithfully,

For Damodar Industries Limited

Sheetal Singhal

Chief Financial Officer

Subodh Kumar Soni Company Secretary

Regd.Office: 19/22 & 27/30, Madhu Estate, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 013.

Tel: +91-22-66610301/02/08, +91-22-49763180/3203

Factory: Survey No. 265 / 10 / 1, Demni Road, Dadra Village, D.& N. H. (U. T.) - 396 230 Tel.: 0260 3253390

:T- 26, MIDC Amravati, Addl. Indl. Area, MIDC, Textile Park, Nandgaon Peth, Maharashtra - 444 901.

Email: cs@damodargroup.com|Website: www.damodargroup.com|GST No.: 27AAACD3850G1ZV|CIN: L17110MH1987PLC045575